REAL ESTATEREGULATORY AUTHORITY, BIHAR Before the Bench of Special Presiding Officer, Mr. Ved Prakash, RERA, Bihar RERA/SM/ 154/2018

Authorized Representative of RERAComplainant(s)

Vs M/s Nisana Infrastructure Pvt. Ltd.Respondent

Project: Sonata City and Nisana Metro City.

For the Complainant: Shri Abhinay Priyadarshi, Adv.For the Respondent/s: None.

25/09/2024

PROCEEDING

Shri Abhinay Priyadarshi, learned Legal Representative on behalf of the complainant/ Authority is present but the respondent is absent.

As per submission of the learned counsel on behalf of the Authority, call for report from Technical Wing about estimated cost of the project and from the I.T. Wing as to whether any case is registered against the respondent with respect to the project 'Sonata City' and whether the project is registered with authority or not.

Put up on 17.10.2024 for appearance of the respondent and the report.

-/Sd/-(**Ved Prakash**) Special Presiding Officer RERA, Bihar